dated December 18, 2025. 

The In-principle Approval has been granted for the issue of 80,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each through a 
preferential issue, in one or more tranches to persons belonging to the Non-Promoter, Public Category at an issue 
price of ₹114/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fourteen Only) per equity share (including a premium of ₹104/- per 
share), in accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI LODR Regulations. 

The aggregate amount to be raised pursuant to the aforesaid issue shall be up to ₹91,20,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety-
One Crores Twenty Lakhs Only), payable in cash. 

Further, in terms of provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulation 2018, the Company shall proceed 
with the allotment of the said equity shares upon after obtaining the approval of the shareholders and receipt of